
E.ft

t1-r.{dr dm Canara t}ank
i ff t"rs* sYnaicate I

ANNEXURE.l4

CANANA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

A

Ref: SURAT PARLE POINT/E-AUCTION/HLl24-25 Date:01.02.2025

To

NAME: CHATURABEN BHUPATBHA I SISARA (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address t: PLOT NO 6,SHIV SAMRANTHAL RESIDENCY,

VILLAGE MANKANA,TALUKA KAMREJ,
DISTRICT SURAT.39415O

BHUPATBHAI RANCHODBHAI AI SISARA (CO BORROWER)
Address 1: PLOT NO 6,SHMAMRANTHAL RESIDENCY,

VILLAG E MANI(ANA,TALUKA KAMREI,
DISTRICT SURAT-394150

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13[4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6] of the security Interest
(Enforcernentl Rules, 2002.

,**++*i.,l)t*)t*,t{.*a++**r(

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Banh SURAT PARLE POINT branch, have taken
possession ofthe assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms ofScctioll
13[4] ofthe subject Act in colrnection lvith oLttstandiltg dues payable by )'otl to otrr
SURAT PARLE POTNT Branch of Canara Bank, The undersigned pl'oposes to sell thL' as\cts
nrore fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faith ly,
FORCANARABANK

0ffir€FrsEo orrrcER
Banl<

ALE NOTICE(r'\-
RAMESHBHAI BHUPATBHAI KATARIYA (GUARANTOR)
ADD RESS- 18,SHYAM ROW HOUSE,
PARVAT GAM ROAD.39501O

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing tern]s and conditions of the sale.



:. f :"'" '

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice fol' Sale of Imnrovable Properties uncler tlre securitization anclIir,rr)nsttLrc[ir)t] of FinaIlcial r\ssets and [:n[orcerrtent ofsecLrritv Interest Act, 2002 r.eaci withprovision to Rulc 8 (6) of the Security Inter.est (Enforcentcnt) RLiles, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public. in general and in particular to the Borrorver [s] anri(;Llal'antol'(s) that the below described inrrnovable ploperty mortgaged/clrargecl to t5e SecLrreclcl'editol', the possession of which has bcen taken by the Authorisecl ofliccr. of canara tsank,SURAT PARLE POINT Branch, will be sold ,,As is where is,,,,,As is what is,,, and ,,Whatever
tfrere is" on 27,02.202s, forrecoveryof Rs.z 3,59,05 5.3 2 ( Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs FittyNine Thousands fifty Five and paise thirty two) as on29.o2,2o24 prus furthur interest a.dcharges to canara Bank sURAT PARLE porNT Brancrr, from CHATURABEN BHUPATBHA Isr-sARA (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & Bhupatbrrai Rarrchodbrrai AI sisara (coBORROWER) & Rameshbhai Bhupatbhai Katariya [cUARANTOR)

The reserve price wi[ be Rs.2000000/- and the earnest money deposit wilr beRs.200000/- The Earnesr Money Deposit is to be deposited in e -wattet orrrtT.s psg atiion."Private Limited (BAANKNET) po.tar directry or Ly generating the cha an trrer.ein todep.osit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account- rretairs ai mentioned in the saiuchallan on or before 26,02.2025.

Details and lull desc'iption ofthe imnrovable p.operty with knon,n encur,br.ances, if;rny,

IIOT NO 6, admeasuring abour 84.87 square mtrs (As per K.J.p Block No.188/6/8, adnr
81.66 sq mtrs) with proportionate undivided inchoaie s-hare of road and c.o.p adm 44.52
sq mtrs in "Shiv Samrathal Residency" with all appurtenances pertaining thereto stanrli,gon land bearing Block No.188,1B9,z3t,z3z,zii consolidatei new bl"ock no.188, iyingbeing and situated at of Village: Mankana, sub -District:Kamrej, District surat
BOUNDARIES:NORTH:ADI PLOT NO.S, SOUTH; ADJ NO 7, EAST:ADI SOCIETY SIMADO,
WEST:ADI SOCIETY INTERNAL ROAD

For detailed ternrs and conditions of the saie please refer the Iink,,E-Auction,,provided in canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.coml or may contact Branch Manager, canara Bank SURAT
PARLE POINT Br.anch, Ph. No. 9409305926 during office hoLrrs on any working day.

A-fir +6 CANARA BANK

Date; 01.02.2025
Place: SURAT /^9ffisnr

BANK

lEe

n*{6f"

ED OFFICER



. ,., '; ,. .,,,.,.. ,rii, r,,:il ;.l,ii-. l ;i:tli3l'..:,: : rlriil(" 1-i.
; f i'i.i:r--. 5..-.,r.. :n '1

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 01,02,2025

1. Name and Adclress ofthe Securetl creditor: canara Bank, SURAT PARLE POINT Branch

2. Name and Adclress of the Borrower[sJ/ Guarantor(s]:

NAME: CHATURABEN BHUPATBHA I SISARA (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: Plot no 6,Shiv Samranthal Residency,Village Mankana,Taluka kamre j,District

Surat-3 94150

Bhupatbhai Ranchodbhai AI Sisara (CO BORROWER)

Adclress 1: Plot uo 5,Shiv Samranthal Residency,Village Mankana,Taluka kamrei,District
Surat-394150

Rarneshbhai Bhupatbhai Katariya (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: 18,Shyam Row House,Parvat Gam Road-395010

3. Total liabilities: Rs,23,59,0 5 5.3 2 [Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousands
fifty Five and paise thirty two) as on 29.OZ.ZOZ4 plus furthur interest and charges

4, (aJ Mocle ofAuction: E-auction

(bl Details oIAuction service provider:

M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd IBAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number

a"91220220, 9892219848, 8160205051

E-Mail sunnnrt.haa nknet (aDsballiance.corn

E-Auction Website https://baanknet.com/

(cJ Date & Time of Auction:27,02.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price; Rs. 2000000/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
al Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https://baanknet,com/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on
2O,O2.2OZS [10:00 am to 5:00 pm).
cl The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to

Company Name



- l'--, - .::',-l . a rrrr:.. . 
,l .lt 

,.-"a.

deposit the EMD through RTGs/ilEFT in the account detairs as mentioned i, the said
challan on or before 26.02.2025,
eJ Intending bidders shall l.rold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail acldress. For details
with regard to digital signatul'e please contact the service provicler M/s pSB Alliance private
Limited (BAANKNET).

fJ After payment of the EMD anrount, the intending bidclers shoultl submit a copy of the foJlol,vingdocunrents/details o, or before 26,02,ZOZ5 betl,veen 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to Cor"ro SonliSURAT PARLE POINT Branch by hand or by ernail.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt tltereof with UTR No.
Photocopies of PAN card, ID proofa,d Address prool However, successfur bidcrer wourd
have to produce these documents in original toihe Bank at the time of making pryn.,",.,,
of ltalance aruount of 2570 of bid antount.
Urtitier s Nanrc. ContacL No., Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund ofEMD.

II

iII
IV

g] The intending bidders should register their names at portal https: / /baantnet.conv and get
their user [D and password free of cost. prospectiv" bidd". may ava online tiainig on u-
auction from the seryice provider M/s psB Alliance private Limiied (BAANKNET).
hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shill not carry
any interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- [The anrount can be decided by the Authorized Officer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10b00.00/- as incremental
valuel. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve priceJ on closure of ,online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in iavor of the successful
bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
il rhe successful bidder shall.deposir 25% of the sale price [inclusive of EMD already paidJ,
immediateiy on declaring him/her as the successful bidder anrlthe balance within 15 days from
lho date of confil"nration of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, thc dePosit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer withoui any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for.sale again,
kl For sale proceeds ofRs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs] and above, the successful bidder will l]ave
to deduct TDS at the rate'l,o/o on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of rDS
certificate to the Bank.
JJ AII charges for conveyance, starnp duty/Gsr registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
m] Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms a nd conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) [n case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned circle office, Regional office or Branch oftice of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
o) For further details contact Branch Manager, canara Bank suRAT PARLE poINT Br.anch (ph.
No.9409305926, E-mail id: cbL7l77@canarabank.com oR the service provider M/s pSB
Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET).



.tr ffir *m Canara Bank A
I G fi.ai* sy,,drcste I

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTtON

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.

Neithe; Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure [ln ternet

failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off

such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary

arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that

they ale able io circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

p+Aq-ir{6 FOR CANARA BANK

Affi{g{lseo orrrcenDate:01.02.2025
Place: Surat

Ir


